[Immediate Release]

Sinolink Sponsors "Sinolink • Mangrove West Coast Cup" Race Day

(15 December 2004, Hong Kong) Sinolink Worldwide Holdings Limited (Stock Code: 1168, "Sinolink" or "the Group") announced that it is going to sponsor the "Sinolink • Mangrove West Coast Cup" race day on 18 December 2004, organized by The Hong Kong Jockey Club.

Over 300 special guests were invited to this exclusive event by Sinolink.

The first of the 10 races scheduled for that day at the Shatin Racecourse will start at around 1:00 pm. A group of first-class horses, with ratings between 110 and 85, will compete in the most prestigious race of the day – the 1,200-metre "Sinolink • Mangrove West Coast Cup". The total prize for "Sinolink • Mangrove West Coast Cup" is around HK\$1.6 million.

Mr. Tang Yui Man, Francis, Chief Executive Officer and Excuitive Director of Sinolink, commented on this special event. "The Hong Kong Jockey Club is Hong Kong's premier charity and community contributor. Our sponsorship (of this race) provides the Group the opportunity to contribute to local charity and community, as well as introduce the "Mangrove West Coast Life Style" to local community."

Mr. Tang added, "We would also like to take this opportunity to thank "Sinolink • Mangrove West Coast" trust fund investors. We appreciate their trust and support to the Group. We hope to take our prestigious trust investors, along with other special guests, to experience the "Mangrove West Coast" life style."

Photo Caption



Mr. Tang Yui Man, Francis (right), Chief Executive Officer and executive director of Sinolink Worldwide Holdings Limited, presents the cheque to Mr. Lawrence Wong (left), Chief Executive Officer of The Hong Kong Jockey Club, to sponsor the "Sinolink • Mangrove West Coast Cup" race day on 18 December 2004 at the Shatin Racecourse.

Sinolink Worldwide Holdings Limited

Sinolink is a China-based conglomerate, with three major business focuses: i) property development and investment; ii) pipeline construction, and liquefied petroleum gas and natural gas distribution, transportation, storage, wholesale and retail sales through Panva Gas (stock code: 8132); and iii) electricity generation and supply through Enerchina (stock code: 622).

Company website: www.sinolinkhk.com

This press release is issued by PR Concepts Company Limited on behalf of Sinolink. For enquiries, please contact:

PR Concepts Company Limited

Mr. Andrew Fung /Ms Kelly Tang / Ms Miranda Lui

Tel: 2520-2691/2520-2697/ 2520-2857

Fax: 2527-8996

Mobile: 9464-0698 / 9198-3630 / 9314-1322

E-mail: andrewf@prconcept.com / kelly@prconcept.com / miranda@prconcept.com